## **East Mills Community School District**

58962 380<sup>th</sup> Street, Hasting, Iowa 51540 East Mills Elementary 624-8696 East Mills Jr/Sr High School 624-8645

RE: A La Carte/Extra Serving Permission Form

Please check the option that you would like for your child.

\_\_\_\_\_Yes, my child may purchase a la carte items and or extra servings if offered at breakfast or lunch.

No, my child may not purchase a la carte or extra servings if offered at breakfast or lunch.

Child's name and grade

Parent's signature\_\_\_\_\_

\*\*\*Reminder: A la Carte and extra serving items are for purchase only. Your child must have a positive meal account balance to purchase a la carte or extra serving items. If you have any questions, please call your student's school.

Thank you for your cooperation, East Mills Schools Hot Lunch Staff

This institution is an equal opportunity provider. Iowa Non-Discrimination Statement "It is the policy of this CNP provider not to discriminate on the basis of race, creed, color, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, national origin, disability, age, or religion in its programs, activities, or employment practices as required by the Iowa Code section 216.6, 216.7, and 216.9. If you have questions or grievances related to compliance with this policy by this CNP Provider, please contact the Iowa Civil Rights

To file a program complaint of discrimination, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form, (AD-3027) found online at: http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint\_filing\_cust.html, and at any USDA office, or write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the information requested in the form. To request a copy of the complaint form, call (866) 632-9992. Submit your completed form or letter to USDA by: (1) mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights 1400 Independence Avenue, SW Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; (2) fax: (202) 690-7442; or (3) email: program.intake@usda.gov. This institution is an equal opportunity provider. Iowa Non-Discrimination Statement